
PRELIMINARY NATIONAL RATINGS
Prime Time

Network Average

Rtg/ Sh

Celebrity Jeopardy Celebrity Wheel of Fortune (R) The $100,000 Pyramid

1.96 /6  2.39 6  1.85 5  1.65 5

0.30 /3  0.41 4  0.27 3  0.21 2

* 0.42 4 * 0.40 4 * 0.29 3 * 0.25 2 * 0.22 2 * 0.20 2

Survivor The Amazing Race

2.14 /6  2.71 7  1.58 5

0.48 /5  0.67 7  0.30 3

* 0.71 7 * 0.65 6 * 0.66 6 * 0.32 3 * 0.30 3 * 0.27 3

Quantum Leap Magnum P.I. Chicago P.D. (R)  

1.59 /4  1.79 5  1.84 5  1.15 3

0.24 /2  0.28 3  0.26 2  0.18 2

* 0.29 3 * 0.28 3 * 0.26 2 * 0.26 2 * 0.18 2 * 0.18 2

MLB World Series Game 5 (S)

Texas vs Arizona

5.39 /15  5.39 15

1.81 /18  1.81 18

* 1.43 15 * 1.63 16 * 1.80 17 * 2.01 19 * 1.97 20 * 2.04 22

Sullivan's Crossing The Spencer Sisters No Network Sponsored Activity

0.26 /1  0.30 1  0.23 1

0.04 /0  0.05 0  0.04 0

0.01 /0  0.01 0  0.01 0

* 0.05 1 * 0.04 0 * 0.04 0 * 0.04 0

0.01 0 0.01 0 0.01 0 0.01 0

NOTES:

Prime Time Program Name (P) = Season Premiere

Average Episode Title (D) = Debut

(TPP) = Time Period Premiere

Households Households (F) = Finale (Season/Series)

Adults 18-49 Adults 18-49 (BP) = B'cast Premiere (Movies)

Adults 18-34 Adults 18-34 (RS) = Repeat Special

(R) = Repeat

*Adults 18-49 1/2 hour delivery (S) = Special

Adults 18-34 1/2 hour delivery T/C = Telecast

Wednesday, November 1, 2023

8:00 - 8:30 8:30 - 9:00 9:00 - 9:30 9:30 - 10:00 10:00 - 10:30 10:30 - 11:00

The preliminary ratings reported here are time period averages and are not program based.  As such, they may
change when Nielsen releases line-up verified program ratings ("nationals").  All data is based on the live+same
day ratings metric.

PROGRAMMING RESEARCH
& ANALYSIS



Half Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8:00PM ABC  2.40 / 7  0.22 / 4  0.22 / 4  0.22 / 4  0.42 / 4  0.45 / 5  0.39 / 4  0.59 / 4  0.68 / 5  0.49 / 4 3,802

8:00PM CBS  2.86 / 8  0.46 / 8  0.50 / 8  0.42 / 8  0.71 / 7  0.77 / 8  0.64 / 7  1.07 / 8  1.19 / 9  0.96 / 7 4,977

8:00PM NBC  1.89 / 5  0.11 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.33 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.49 / 4  0.55 / 4  0.42 / 3 3,016

8:00PM FOX  4.71 / 13  0.88 / 15  0.67 / 11  1.09 / 20  1.43 / 15  1.07 / 11  1.80 / 19  1.87 / 14  1.38 / 10  2.37 / 18 8,245

8:00PM CW  0.32 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 0  0.08 / 1  0.10 / 1  0.05 / 0 471

8:30PM ABC  2.38 / 6  0.20 / 3  0.17 / 3  0.23 / 4  0.40 / 4  0.39 / 4  0.40 / 4  0.56 / 4  0.65 / 5  0.47 / 3 3,773

8:30PM CBS  2.62 / 7  0.40 / 6  0.45 / 7  0.36 / 6  0.65 / 6  0.73 / 7  0.57 / 6  0.99 / 7  1.12 / 8  0.86 / 6 4,545

8:30PM NBC  1.69 / 5  0.12 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.28 / 3  0.29 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.44 / 3  0.48 / 3  0.40 / 3 2,733

8:30PM FOX  4.95 / 13  0.95 / 15  0.76 / 12  1.15 / 19  1.63 / 16  1.26 / 12  1.99 / 20  2.13 / 15  1.65 / 11  2.63 / 19 8,756

8:30PM CW  0.27 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.05 / 0 393

9:00PM ABC  1.87 / 5  0.14 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.15 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.32 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.45 / 3  0.52 / 4  0.37 / 3 2,840

9:00PM CBS  2.65 / 7  0.42 / 6  0.48 / 7  0.36 / 6  0.66 / 6  0.76 / 7  0.56 / 5  1.02 / 7  1.19 / 8  0.85 / 6 4,624

9:00PM NBC  1.86 / 5  0.14 / 2  0.15 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.28 / 3  0.24 / 2  0.39 / 3  0.43 / 3  0.35 / 2 3,003

9:00PM FOX  5.34 / 14  1.14 / 18  0.86 / 13  1.41 / 22  1.80 / 17  1.36 / 13  2.25 / 22  2.31 / 16  1.77 / 12  2.88 / 20 9,474

9:00PM CW  0.23 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.08 / 1  0.04 / 0 335

9:30PM ABC  1.83 / 5  0.09 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.12 / 2  0.25 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.21 / 2  0.43 / 3  0.49 / 3  0.36 / 2 2,787

9:30PM CBS  1.67 / 5  0.21 / 3  0.23 / 4  0.19 / 3  0.32 / 3  0.38 / 4  0.26 / 3  0.54 / 4  0.66 / 5  0.41 / 3 2,712

9:30PM NBC  1.83 / 5  0.13 / 2  0.15 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.26 / 2  0.39 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.37 / 3 2,930

9:30PM FOX  5.78 / 16  1.32 / 20  1.00 / 16  1.64 / 25  2.01 / 19  1.52 / 14  2.50 / 24  2.54 / 17  1.91 / 13  3.20 / 22 10,224

9:30PM CW  0.23 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.04 / 0 344

Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Half Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

10:00PM ABC  1.71 / 5  0.08 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.20 / 2  0.38 / 3  0.42 / 3  0.33 / 2 2,553

10:00PM CBS  1.58 / 5  0.18 / 3  0.18 / 3  0.18 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.37 / 4  0.22 / 2  0.49 / 4  0.63 / 5  0.34 / 3 2,530

10:00PM NBC  1.16 / 3  0.08 / 1  0.09 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.18 / 2  0.19 / 2  0.17 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.28 / 2  0.26 / 2 1,769

10:00PM FOX  5.73 / 17  1.24 / 21  0.96 / 17  1.52 / 25  1.97 / 20  1.49 / 15  2.45 / 25  2.48 / 18  1.89 / 14  3.09 / 23 9,985

10:00PM CW  0.48 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.10 / 1  0.09 / 1 792

10:30PM ABC  1.58 / 5  0.08 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 2  0.20 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.19 / 2  0.33 / 3  0.37 / 3  0.30 / 2 2,334

10:30PM CBS  1.47 / 5  0.13 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.34 / 4  0.20 / 2  0.44 / 4  0.56 / 4  0.32 / 3 2,354

10:30PM NBC  1.14 / 4  0.08 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.18 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.15 / 2  0.28 / 2  0.31 / 2  0.25 / 2 1,750

10:30PM FOX  5.84 / 18  1.24 / 22  0.88 / 17  1.59 / 27  2.04 / 22  1.48 / 17  2.60 / 28  2.58 / 21  1.94 / 16  3.24 / 26 10,127

10:30PM CW  0.37 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.10 / 1  0.11 / 1  0.08 / 1 604

Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8-9PM ABC  2.39 / 6  0.21 / 3  0.19 / 3  0.23 / 4  0.41 / 4  0.42 / 4  0.39 / 4  0.57 / 4  0.67 / 5  0.48 / 3 3,788

8-9PM CBS  2.74 / 7  0.43 / 7  0.48 / 8  0.39 / 7  0.68 / 7  0.75 / 7  0.61 / 6  1.03 / 7  1.15 / 8  0.91 / 7 4,761

8-9PM NBC  1.79 / 5  0.12 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.28 / 3  0.31 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.47 / 3  0.52 / 4  0.41 / 3 2,874

8-9PM FOX  4.83 / 13  0.92 / 15  0.71 / 11  1.12 / 19  1.53 / 15  1.17 / 12  1.90 / 20  2.00 / 14  1.51 / 11  2.50 / 18 8,500

8-9PM CW  0.30 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.05 / 0 432

9-10PM ABC  1.85 / 5  0.12 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.23 / 2  0.44 / 3  0.50 / 3  0.37 / 3 2,814

9-10PM CBS  2.16 / 6  0.31 / 5  0.35 / 5  0.28 / 4  0.49 / 5  0.57 / 5  0.41 / 4  0.78 / 5  0.92 / 6  0.63 / 4 3,668

9-10PM NBC  1.84 / 5  0.13 / 2  0.15 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.39 / 3  0.42 / 3  0.36 / 2 2,967

9-10PM FOX  5.56 / 15  1.23 / 19  0.93 / 14  1.52 / 24  1.90 / 18  1.44 / 14  2.37 / 23  2.43 / 17  1.84 / 12  3.04 / 21 9,849

9-10PM CW  0.23 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.07 / 0  0.04 / 0 340

10-11PM ABC  1.65 / 5  0.08 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.23 / 2  0.19 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.40 / 3  0.31 / 2 2,443

10-11PM CBS  1.53 / 5  0.15 / 3  0.15 / 3  0.16 / 3  0.28 / 3  0.36 / 4  0.21 / 2  0.47 / 4  0.60 / 5  0.33 / 3 2,442

10-11PM NBC  1.15 / 3  0.08 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.18 / 2  0.20 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.29 / 2  0.25 / 2 1,760

10-11PM FOX  5.78 / 18  1.24 / 22  0.92 / 17  1.56 / 26  2.00 / 21  1.49 / 16  2.53 / 26  2.53 / 19  1.92 / 15  3.17 / 24 10,056

10-11PM CW  0.43 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.11 / 1  0.08 / 1 698

Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Dayparts

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8-10PM ABC  2.12 / 6  0.16 / 3  0.15 / 2  0.18 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.36 / 3  0.31 / 3  0.51 / 4  0.59 / 4  0.42 / 3 3,301

8-10PM CBS  2.45 / 7  0.37 / 6  0.41 / 6  0.33 / 5  0.59 / 6  0.66 / 6  0.51 / 5  0.91 / 6  1.04 / 7  0.77 / 5 4,214

8-10PM NBC  1.82 / 5  0.12 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.29 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.43 / 3  0.47 / 3  0.39 / 3 2,921

8-10PM FOX  5.19 / 14  1.07 / 17  0.82 / 13  1.32 / 22  1.72 / 17  1.30 / 13  2.13 / 21  2.21 / 15  1.68 / 12  2.77 / 19 9,175

8-10PM CW  0.26 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.08 / 1  0.05 / 0 386

9-11PM ABC  1.75 / 5  0.10 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.11 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.21 / 2  0.40 / 3  0.45 / 3  0.34 / 2 2,629

9-11PM CBS  1.85 / 5  0.23 / 4  0.25 / 4  0.22 / 3  0.39 / 4  0.46 / 5  0.31 / 3  0.62 / 4  0.76 / 5  0.48 / 3 3,055

9-11PM NBC  1.50 / 4  0.11 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.20 / 2  0.33 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.31 / 2 2,363

9-11PM FOX  5.67 / 16  1.23 / 20  0.93 / 15  1.54 / 25  1.95 / 20  1.46 / 15  2.45 / 24  2.48 / 18  1.88 / 14  3.10 / 22 9,953

9-11PM CW  0.33 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.06 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.06 / 0 519

8-11PM ABC  1.96 / 6  0.14 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.15 / 2  0.30 / 3  0.32 / 3  0.27 / 3  0.46 / 3  0.52 / 4  0.39 / 3 3,015

8-11PM CBS  2.14 / 6  0.30 / 5  0.33 / 5  0.27 / 5  0.48 / 5  0.56 / 6  0.41 / 4  0.76 / 5  0.89 / 6  0.62 / 5 3,624

8-11PM NBC  1.59 / 4  0.11 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.26 / 3  0.22 / 2  0.38 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.34 / 2 2,534

8-11PM FOX  5.39 / 15  1.13 / 19  0.86 / 14  1.40 / 23  1.81 / 18  1.36 / 14  2.27 / 23  2.32 / 17  1.76 / 13  2.90 / 21 9,468

8-11PM CW  0.32 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.05 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.06 / 0 490

Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Programs

Persons
Program Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

Celebrity Jeopardy ABC  2.39 / 6  0.21 / 3  0.19 / 3  0.23 / 4  0.41 / 4  0.42 / 4  0.39 / 4  0.57 / 4  0.67 / 5  0.48 / 3 3,788
Celebrity Wheel of Fortune (R) ABC  1.85 / 5  0.12 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.23 / 2  0.44 / 3  0.50 / 3  0.37 / 3 2,814
The $100,000 Pyramid ABC  1.65 / 5  0.08 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.23 / 2  0.19 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.40 / 3  0.31 / 2 2,443
Survivor CBS  2.71 / 7  0.43 / 7  0.48 / 7  0.38 / 6  0.67 / 7  0.75 / 7  0.59 / 6  1.03 / 7  1.16 / 8  0.89 / 6 4,715
The Amazing Race CBS  1.58 / 5  0.17 / 3  0.18 / 3  0.17 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.37 / 4  0.23 / 2  0.49 / 4  0.62 / 5  0.36 / 3 2,532
Quantum Leap NBC  1.79 / 5  0.12 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.28 / 3  0.31 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.47 / 3  0.52 / 4  0.41 / 3 2,874
Magnum P.I. NBC  1.84 / 5  0.13 / 2  0.15 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.39 / 3  0.42 / 3  0.36 / 2 2,967
Chicago P.D. (R) NBC  1.15 / 3  0.08 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.18 / 2  0.20 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.29 / 2  0.25 / 2 1,760
MLB World Series Game 5 (S) FOX  5.39 / 15  1.13 / 19  0.86 / 14  1.40 / 23  1.81 / 18  1.36 / 14  2.27 / 23  2.32 / 17  1.76 / 13  2.90 / 21 9,468
Sullivan's Crossing CW  0.30 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.05 / 0 432
The Spencer Sisters CW  0.23 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.07 / 0  0.04 / 0 340

Primetime

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8 -11PM ABC  1.96 / 6  0.14 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.15 / 2  0.30 / 3  0.32 / 3  0.27 / 3  0.46 / 3  0.52 / 4  0.39 / 3 3,015
8 -11PM CBS  2.14 / 6  0.30 / 5  0.33 / 5  0.27 / 5  0.48 / 5  0.56 / 6  0.41 / 4  0.76 / 5  0.89 / 6  0.62 / 5 3,624
8 -11PM NBC  1.59 / 4  0.11 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.26 / 3  0.22 / 2  0.38 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.34 / 2 2,534
8 -11PM FOX  5.39 / 15  1.13 / 19  0.86 / 14  1.40 / 23  1.81 / 18  1.36 / 14  2.27 / 23  2.32 / 17  1.76 / 13  2.90 / 21 9,468
8 -10PM CW  0.26 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.08 / 1  0.05 / 0 386

Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Program Ranker

Program Net Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk (000) Rnk

MLB World Series Game 5 (S) FOX  5.39 / #1  1.13 / #1  0.86 / #1  1.40 / #1  1.81 / #1  1.36 / #1  2.27 / #1  2.32 / #1  1.76 / #1  2.90 / #1 9,468 #1
Survivor CBS  2.71 / #2  0.43 / #2  0.48 / #2  0.38 / #2  0.67 / #2  0.75 / #2  0.59 / #2  1.03 / #2  1.16 / #2  0.89 / #2 4,715 #2
Celebrity Jeopardy ABC  2.39 / #3  0.21 / #3  0.19 / #3  0.23 / #3  0.41 / #3  0.42 / #3  0.39 / #3  0.57 / #3  0.67 / #3  0.48 / #3 3,788 #3
The Amazing Race CBS  1.58 / #8  0.17 / #4  0.18 / #4  0.17 / #4  0.30 / #4  0.37 / #4  0.23 / #6  0.49 / #4  0.62 / #4  0.36 / #6 2,532 #7
Quantum Leap NBC  1.79 / #6  0.12 / #6  0.11 / #6  0.12 / #6  0.28 / #5  0.31 / #5  0.26 / #4  0.47 / #5  0.52 / #5  0.41 / #4 2,874 #5
Celebrity Wheel of Fortune (R) ABC  1.85 / #4  0.12 / #6  0.10 / #7  0.13 / #5  0.27 / #6  0.30 / #6  0.23 / #6  0.44 / #6  0.50 / #6  0.37 / #5 2,814 #6
Magnum P.I. NBC  1.84 / #5  0.13 / #5  0.15 / #5  0.12 / #6  0.26 / #7  0.27 / #7  0.25 / #5  0.39 / #7  0.42 / #7  0.36 / #6 2,967 #4
The $100,000 Pyramid ABC  1.65 / #7  0.08 / #8  0.07 / #9  0.09 / #8  0.21 / #8  0.23 / #8  0.19 / #8  0.36 / #8  0.40 / #8  0.31 / #8 2,443 #8
Chicago P.D. (R) NBC  1.15 / #9  0.08 / #8  0.08 / #8  0.08 / #9  0.18 / #9  0.20 / #9  0.16 / #9  0.27 / #9  0.29 / #9  0.25 / #9 1,760 #9
Sullivan's Crossing CW  0.30 / #10  0.01 / #10  0.01 / #10  0.01 / #10  0.05 / #10  0.05 / #10  0.04 / #10  0.07 / #10  0.09 / #10  0.05 / #10 432 #10
The Spencer Sisters CW  0.23 / #11  0.01 / #10  0.01 / #10  0.01 / #10  0.04 / #11  0.04 / #11  0.04 / #10  0.06 / #11  0.07 / #11  0.04 / #11 340 #11

Primetime

Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000) Rnk

8 -11PM FOX  5.39 / #1  1.13 / #1  0.86 / #1  1.40 / #1  1.81 / #1  1.36 / #1  2.27 / #1  2.32 / #1  1.76 / #1  2.90 / #1 9,468 #1
8 -11PM CBS  2.14 / #2  0.30 / #2  0.33 / #2  0.27 / #2  0.48 / #2  0.56 / #2  0.41 / #2  0.76 / #2  0.89 / #2  0.62 / #2 3,624 #2
8 -11PM ABC  1.96 / #3  0.14 / #3  0.12 / #3  0.15 / #3  0.30 / #3  0.32 / #3  0.27 / #3  0.46 / #3  0.52 / #3  0.39 / #3 3,015 #3
8 -11PM NBC  1.59 / #4  0.11 / #4  0.11 / #4  0.11 / #4  0.24 / #4  0.26 / #4  0.22 / #4  0.38 / #4  0.41 / #4  0.34 / #4 2,534 #4
8 -10PM CW  0.26 / #5  0.01 / #5  0.01 / #5  0.01 / #5  0.04 / #5  0.05 / #5  0.04 / #5  0.06 / #5  0.08 / #5  0.05 / #5 386 #5

Wednesday, November 1, 2023
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